RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the consulting Engineering Firm of Nelson, Haley,
Patterson and Quirk was authorized April 17, 1974, by the City Council
of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, to prepare the Grand Junction
Area Facilities Plan in compliance with Public Law 92-500, Section 201;
and

WHEREAS, Nelson, Haley, Patterson and Quirk has completed and submitted the three reports comprising the Grand Junction Area Facilities Plan;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO;

That the Grand Junction Area Facilities Plan be, and the same is hereby accepted and approved.

Passed and Adopted this 6th day of August, 1975.

Attest:

President of the Council

City Cloub